
Gen Feb Mar Apr Mag Giu Lug Ago Set Ott Nov Dic

1991 2,1317 2,1167 2,1115

1992 2,0951 2,0895 2,0805 2,0718 2,0613 2,0543 2,0508 2,0491 2,0424 2,0305 2,0186 2,0155

1993 2,0081 2,0003 1,9965 1,9887 1,9811 1,9715 1,9642 1,9621 1,9604 1,9473 1,9380 1,9380

1994 1,9271 1,9200 1,9164 1,9111 1,9039 1,9005 1,8952 1,8917 1,8864 1,8761 1,8694 1,8625

1995 1,8558 1,8409 1,8262 1,8165 1,8052 1,7958 1,7941 1,7879 1,7833 1,7743 1,7635 1,7605

1996 1,7583 1,7531 1,7481 1,7380 1,7312 1,7279 1,7312 1,7297 1,7247 1,7229 1,7181 1,7164

1997 1,7131 1,7115 1,7100 1,7082 1,7034 1,7034 1,7034 1,7034 1,7003 1,6954 1,6907 1,6907

1998 1,6859 1,6812 1,6812 1,6780 1,6749 1,6734 1,6734 1,6718 1,6702 1,6671 1,6657 1,6657

1999 1,6641 1,6610 1,6580 1,6519 1,6488 1,6488 1,6458 1,6458 1,6413 1,6383 1,6324 1,6310

2000 1,6294 1,6220 1,6177 1,6163 1,6119 1,6062 1,6033 1,6033 1,6005 1,5962 1,5892 1,5878

2001 1,5807 1,5753 1,5739 1,5684 1,5643 1,5616 1,5616 1,5616 1,5603 1,5562 1,5535 1,5522

2002 1,5455 1,5402 1,5363 1,5324 1,5298 1,5272 1,5259 1,5233 1,5207 1,5169 1,5131 1,5118

2003 1,5055 1,5029 1,4979 1,4955 1,4942 1,4930 1,4893 1,4868 1,4831 1,4819 1,4783 1,4783

2004 1,4758 1,4710 1,4698 1,4662 1,4638 1,4603 1,4591 1,4567 1,4567 1,4567 1,4532 1,4532

2005 1,4532 1,4485 1,4462 1,4416 1,4393 1,4370 1,4335 1,4313 1,4301 1,4279 1,4279 1,4256

2006 1,4222 1,4189 1,4166 1,4133 1,4089 1,4078 1,4045 1,4023 1,4023 1,4045 1,4034 1,4023

2007 1,4012 1,3979 1,3958 1,3936 1,3893 1,3861 1,3829 1,3808 1,3808 1,3766 1,3713 1,3661

2008 1,3620 1,3589 1,3518 1,3487 1,3417 1,3357 1,3298 1,3288 1,3318 1,3318 1,3367 1,3387

2009 1,3417 1,3387 1,3387 1,3357 1,3327 1,3308 1,3308 1,3259 1,3298 1,3288 1,3278 1,3259

2010 1,3239 1,3220 1,3191 1,3143 1,3133 1,3133 1,3085 1,3057 1,3095 1,3066 1,3057 1,3010

2011 1,2958 1,2920 1,2869 1,2806 1,2794 1,2782 1,2744 1,2707 1,2707 1,2658 1,2646 1,2609

2012 1,2561 1,2513 1,2466 1,2407 1,2418 1,2395 1,2383 1,2325 1,2325 1,2325 1,2348 1,2313

2013 1,2290 1,2290 1,2267 1,2267 1,2267 1,2244 1,2233 1,2188 1,2233 1,2244 1,2279 1,2244

2014 1,2222 1,2233 1,2233 1,2210 1,2222 1,2210 1,2222 1,2199 1,2244 1,2233 1,2256 1,2256

2015 1,2313 1,2279 1,2256 1,2244 1,2233 1,2222 1,2233 1,2210 1,2256 1,2233 1,2256 1,2256

2016 1,2286 1,2311 1,2298 1,2298 1,2286 1,2262 1,2249 1,2225 1,2249 1,2249 1,2249 1,2213

2017 1,2176 1,2128 1,2128 1,2092 1,2116 1,2128 1,2128 1,2080 1,2116 1,2140 1,2152 1,2116

2018 1,2068 1,2068 1,2045 1,2045 1,2009 1,1986 1,1950 1,1904 1,1962 1,1962 1,1986 1,1997

2019 1,1986 1,1974 1,1950 1,1939 1,1927 1,1927 1,1927 1,1869 1,1950 1,1962 1,1974 1,1950

2020 1,1927 1,1950 1,1939 1,1950 1,1974 1,1962 1,1974 1,1950 1,2021 1,2009 1,2009 1,1974

2021 1,1904 1,1892 1,1858 1,1812 1,1824 1,1801 1,1756 1,1699 1,1722 1,1655 1,1589 1,1534

2022 1,1374 1,1259 1,1146 1,1166 1,1075 1,0947 1,0908 1,0821 1,0792 1,0452 1,0390 1,0363

2023 1,0354 1,0337 1,0381 1,0346 1,0328 1,0328 1,0320 1,0285 1,0268 1,0276 1,0320 1,0302

2024 1,0268 1,0268 1,0259 1,0268 1,0250 1,0250 1,0208 1,0199 1,0208 1,0199 1,0199 1,0191

2025 1,0132 1,0115 1,0090 1,0098 1,0107 1,0098 1,0057 1,0057 1,0065 1,0090 1,0098 1,0082

2026 1,0050 1,0000
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